FORV PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) ECORD A TION TO THE

11-24-1998

ET

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

 \blacktriangledown

11-19-98
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

100907214

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fertilizer Acquisition, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Na-Churs Plant Food Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 421 Leader Street
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	City: State: ZIP:
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: March 31, 1995	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 4,832,735 tached? □ Yes 囚No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Martin P. Michael, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Rubin Baum Levin Constant	£XEnclosed
& Friedman	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza	
29th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP:10112 1/20/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000105 4832735	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin P. Michael, Esq. November 18, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I. EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FERTILIZER ACQUISITION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FERTILIZER ACQUISITION, INC." TO "NA_CHURS PLANT FOOD COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1995, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

248*577*3 8100 95008*5*501

DATE: 7475971

04-18-95

PATENT REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0827

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 03/31/199S 950072636 - 2485773

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FERTILIZER ACQUISITION, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

FERTILIZER ACQUISITION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>. The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions adopting the following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), which amends Article FIRST:

Article FIRST relating to the corporate name of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Na-Churs Plant Food Company."

SECOND. The foregoing amendment has been duly approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

RECORDED: 11/19/1998

PATENT REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0828